
MVSL Director & Coaches Contact Information Fall 2023

Andover Outing Club
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Scott Allenby allenbysc@proctoracademy.org 603-735-6715

3/4 Girls

3/4 Boys Adam Rand firstcitycapital@yahoo.com 954-647-3358

5/6 Girls Matt Welch mountainman1812@yahoo.com 603-496-2425

Kristen Goodwin all.smiles0415@gmail.com 603-393-1872

5/6 Boys Shane Szilagyi scsatech@hotmail.com 603-568-1777
J Koron jkoron71@gmail.com

Antrim
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Celeste Lunetta recdirector@antrimnh.gov

3/4 Boys Jillian Fitzpatrick jillian.fitzpatrick3@gmail.com 603-845-9524

BNS (Bradford/Newbury/Sutton)
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Vincent Marzelli vinny@hellovivid.com 603-514-4292

3/4 Girls Paul Cole pjcole007@yahoo.com

3/4 Boys Vincent Marzelli vinny@hellovivid.com

5/6 Girls Amy Cook amywebstercook@yahoo.com

Melissa Carter lissaboo@comcast.net

5/6 Boys Christopher Geraghty cgeraghty6@hotmail.com
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Concord Christian
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Carrie Smith Carrie.Smith@concordchristian.org 603-759-4323

3/4 Boys #1 Mike Shaughnessy 603-716-1185

3/4 Boys #2 Cynthia Funk 603-965-6347

5/6 Boys Heidi Cook 603-892-5026

Tara Merrifield 603-459-3523

Concord-Rundlett Middle School
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Scott Owen sowen@sau8.org 603-848-5105

7/8 Girls #1 Joe Guadagno JGuadagno@sau8.org 603-738-9908

7/8 Girls #2 Sabrina Freese sfreese@sau8.org 603-568-4866

7/8 Boys #1 Joshua Snell JSNell@sau8.org 603-998-8020

7/8 Boys #2 Brian Huckins BHuckins@sau8.org 603-491-1592
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Grantham
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Emily Rinde-Thorsen erinde-thorsen@granthamnh.net 603-443-2010

3/4 Girls Keri Height keri.l.height@gmail.com 860-729-0166

3/4 Boys M Max Shepherd max@sheprealty.com 603-359-6912

3/4 Boys G Brandon Mason brandon.james.mason@gmail.com 603-660-1334

5/6 Girls Jen Ferland ferland3kids@gmail.com 603-252-2999

5/6 Boys #1 Ernie Desmarais gerardedesmarais@hotmail.com 603-252-0050

5/6 Boys #2 Josh Heights jsheight@sbcglobal.net 603-309-6996

Henniker
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Colleen Gagnon marge8910@gmail.com

3/4 Girls Colleen Gagnon marge8910@gmail.com

Derick Tremblay americanmasonryconstruction@gmail.com

3/4 Boys PJ Powers mrpjpowers@gmail.com

Ross Bennett bennet.rw@gmail.com

5/6 Girls Colleen Gagnon marge8910@gmail.com

5/6 Boys Lindsay Tompkins lm.tompkins@yahoo.com 603-496-2846

7/8 Girls Randy Dickson hiker_dude13@yahoo.com

Eddie Connor edwardRconnor@gmail.com
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Hillsboro
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Tori Gelinas soccer@hyaanh.org

3/4 Girls # 1 Tori Gelinas gelinas.tori@gmail.com 603-860-6787

3/4 Girls #2 Jennifer Zipper-Gerini ms.gerini@gmail.com 603-495-3541

3/4 Boys #1 Kaytlynn Kopp kwood174@gmail.com 603-680-5299

3/4 Boys #2 Sarah Finnegan sarahann01950@gmail.com 978-809-5757

5/6 Girls Heather Thyng hlthyng@gmail.com 603-547-0208

5/6 Boys #1 Daniel Perham danny091270@yahoo.com 603-547-5685

5/6 Boys #2 Ashley Keon ashkeon33@gmail.com 631-690-7868

7/8 Boys Jocelyn Perrin jocelyn.perrin79@gmail.com 603-848-4837

Holy Family
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Cindy Lacasse clacasse@holyfamilyacademy.org

7/8 Boys Chance Hebert chebert@holyfamilyacademy.org 540-420-3272
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Hopkinton
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Skate Murdough skate@mcttelecom.com 603-369-7855

3/4 Girls # 1 Sara Persechino persechino.sara@gmail.com 603-568-1921

3/4 Girls #2 Evan Johnson ejohnsonhoop@yahoo.com 603-496-1064

3/4 Boys Shawn Mills shawnamills@gmail.com 603-724-9291

5/6 Girls #1 Elizabeth Sides eroberts7376@yahoo.com 207-730-0278

5/6 Girls #2 Amanda Gilman amanda.gilman@icloud.com 603-498-2734

5/6 Boys Ryan Van Hoff rvanhoff@gmail.com 203-927-8053

7/8 Girls Beth Marchand bethmarchand@hotmail.com 603-933-0181

7/8 Boys Andrea Kane andi13kane@googlemail.com 603-856-4835
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Loudon
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Breanna Mullen mbmullen98@gmail.com

3/4 Girls #1 Dan York fishmongerolt@gmail.com 603-491-0187

3/4 Girls #2 Michael Maniotis mmaniotis1997@yahoo.com 603-294-6676

3/4 Boys #1 Ashley Gould ashleyr7710@gmail.com 603-998-7938

3/4 Boys #2 Robbie Partridge robbie_partridge@yahoo.com 603-848-4115

5/6 Girls Steph Beaton sledbeaton23@gmail.com 603-496-2143

5/6 Boys Kelly OBrien kellyobrien24@gmail.com 603-496-6158

Merrimack Valley Middle School
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Sean Wheeler swheeler@mvsdpride.org

7/8 Girls Mark Magoon mmagoon@mvsdpride.org 603-724-8682

7/8 Boys Kevin Crutchfield kcrutchfield@mvsdpride.org 603-856-3993

Merrimack Valley Youth Soccer (MVYS)
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Tami Porter Penacooksoccer@yahoo.com

5/6 Girls Ryan Spring ryanspring@yahoo.com 603-313-1424

5/6 Boys Nicole Raine nicole@bridgeandbyron.com 603-731-8148

Sam Raine sampsonraine@gmail.com 603-568-8847 
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The Outing Club
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Erica Brown erica@theoutingclub.org 603-526-8100

3/4 Girls #1 Courtney Theroux CourtneyW60@gmail.com 570-430-6514

3/4 Girls #2 Beth Hansen Beth03229@gmail.com 603-724-0036

3/4 Boys #1 David Guimond David@zengroupnh.com 917-3337

3/4 Boys #2 Steve Lavolpicelo SLavop24@hotmail.com 603-491-5915

3/4 Boys #3 Matt Rodkey mrodkey@gmail.com 831-239-5014

5/6 Girls #1 Lexi Garcia lexi.lh.garcia@gmail.com 603-738-6427

5/6 Girls #2 Megan Burch megcostelloburch@gmail.com 603-715-0519

5/6 Boys #1 Patrick Cummings PatrickCummings29@gmail.com 603-762-3425

5/6 Boys #2 Ian Pollard IPollard@gvshawks.org 603-568-9994

5/6 Boys #3 Josh Johnson JuJh@novonordisk.com 603-748-5293

7/8 Girls Erica Brown erica@theoutingclub.org 603-526-8100
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Shaker Road School
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Nikki Stuppard nikki.stuppard@shakerroadschool.org 603-630-0219 603-224-0161

3/4 Girls Caitlin Connelly Caitlin.Connelly@Shakerroadschool.org 603-731-3814 603-224-0161

3/4 Boys Samantha Daniels Samantha.Daniels@shakerroadschool.org 603-496-9846 603-224-0161

5/6 Boys Stephanie Newbery Stephanie.Newbery@shakerroadschool.org 603-491-0206 603-224-0161

7/8 Boys Jay Lewis Jay.Lewis@shakerroadschool.org 603-731-8340 603-224-0161

St. John
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director JP Michaud drjpmich@aol.com

3/4 Boys Nick Hayes volunteerhayes@gmail.com 603-370-1116

5/6 Boys Nick Hayes volunteerhayes@gmail.com 603-370-1116

7/8 Boys Louis Barrera LBarrera78@msn.com 603-892-9011
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Sunapee
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Steve Bourque recreation@town.sunapee.nh.us 603-843-7613

3/4 Girls Emily Cobb emilymbinder@yahoo.com 603-477-0977

3/4 Boys #1 Tiago Periara Tiago.J.H.Pereira@gmail.com 603-391-1583

3/4 Boys #2 Pat Clapp PClapp@hotmail.com 603-748-2593

5/6 Girls Steve Bourque Steveb16@comcast.net 603-219-3781

5/6 Boys #1 Stephen Buck SBuck867@gmail.com 828-545-1313

5/6 Boys #2 Mike Correa mdcorrea828@gmail.com 603-568-8284

Warner Youth Sports
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Kathleen Payne knpayne0791@gmail.com 254-226-5752

3/4 Boys #1 Jon Simoni jonsimoni@gmail.com 603-860-9571

3/4 Boys #2 Nathan Kendrick nathan.kendrick@gmail.com 850-293-5677

5/6 Girls Stephanie Monette stephaniejmonette@gmail.com 484-695-7427
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Weare
Position Team Name Email Phone Alternate #

Director Stefanie Fredette wearesoccer@comcast.net

3/4 Girls #1 Sean McKillop seanmckillop01@gmail.com 910-920-7186

3/4 Girls #2 Ryan Wilusz ryanwilusz@yahoo.com 603-341-3452

3/4 Girls #3 Kyle Stockhaus kylestockhaus@gmail.com 603-851-2161

3/4 Boys #1 Jason Button corbeil.jm12@gmail.com 603-344-1547

3/4 Boys #2 Aldin Sahdan Aldin_sahdan@yahoo.com 603-716-7365

3/4 Boys #3 Sam Small sambronzeworks@gmail.com 970-216-3584
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